
SITE USE: FEES AND CHARGES

Permit-controlled events

Commercial Service Providers

All events and filming activities on Seqwater sites fall under one of two categories: notifiable events or permit-
controlled events. Notifiable events attract no fees or charges, permit-controlled events do. Below is the fees and 
charges schedule for all applications classed as permit-controlled.
Every application under the permit-controlled events category attracts a non-refundable application assessment 
fee of $340. If an application is for a commercial activity it will attract an additional fee based on the nature and 
impact of the event on the site and other users.

Commercial service providers who access Seqwater recreation sites, such as coffee vans, are subject to a  
12 month access fee. Below is the fees and charges schedule for all commercial service providers.

Application Assessment Fee  $340
Any event or filming application that requires a Land Access Deed (LAD) to be 
generated will be charged a non-refundable fee. 
This fee may be waived for non-profit or charity organisations, or students 
filming as part of an educational course. Proof is required.  

These fees apply to an activity or event that creates income, where the income directly benefits an individual or organisation. A 
commercial use fee is charged in addition to the above application assessment fee. A commercial activity is categorised according 
to the impact on the site.
Commercial Use Fee - Events and Filming (LOW Impact)  $340
1)  Small attendance numbers (up to 50 persons) for event
2)  Clearly within site specific approved activities

3)  Little or no impact on other site users
4)  Simple assessment process

Commercial Use Fee - Events and Filming (MEDIUM Impact)  $510
1)  Medium attendance numbers  (50 to 100 persons) for event
2)   May require some exception to site-specific approved 

activities, or access to areas not normally open to the public
3)  Potential impact on other site users

4)   Requires assessment and consideration by staff with 
specialist knowledge

5)  May require exclusive use of part or all of the site

Commercial Use Fee - Events and Filming (HIGH Impact)  $760
1)  Attendance numbers greater than 100 persons for event
2)   May require exception to site specific approved activities, or 

access to areas not normally open to the public
3)  Major impact on other site users
4)  May require a site meeting and or major specialist assessment

5)  May require exclusive use of part or all of the site
6)  May require Seqwater staff to be on duty
7)   May include the construction of temporary structures or sets 

(filming)

COMMERCIAL SERVICE PROVIDERS
A commercial service provider is categorised according to the impact on the site.

Commercial Service Provider Fee LOW/MEDIUM Impact   $1,020 /12 months
1)   No exception to site-specific approved activities
2)   Little or no impact on other site users or the site

3)   Simple to somewhat complex assessment process
4)   No exclusive use

Commercial Service Provider Fee HIGH Impact   $1,440 /12 months
1)  May require exception to site-specific approved activities
2)   May have impact on other site users or the site

3)   More complex assessment process
4)  May require exclusive use

Further information or enquiry recreation@seqwater.com.au or 1300 SEQWATER

Administration Fee  $60 /hr
An additional administration charge may 
be levied depending on the complexity and 
resourcing required by Seqwater to manage the 
event or activity.   

EVENTS AND FILMING

EVENTS AND FILMING – COMMERCIAL

Seqwater reserves the right to review and amend these fees and charges.


